EVEREST COLONIAL PTY LTD

14 Plateau Rd, Reservoir, VIC. 3073
Ph: 03 9460 6588 Fax: 03 9462 1358
WWW.everest-icecream.com.au

BRAND NAME:

Everest Indulgent Dessert

PRODUCT:
After Dinner Mint

SIZE AND PACKAGING:
12 x 110 ml (100g AVERAGE)
Cardboard Quter

DESCRIPTION:
A delicious wedge of Mint Ice Cream coated in Chocolate.

INGREDIENTS:

Water, chocolate 19.5%(vegetable fat, sugar, cocoa powder, emulsifier
[soy lecithin], vanillin), sugar, milk fat 9.5%, milk solids non fat,
glucose (corn), emulsifiers (471), vegetable gums (412,466,410,407a,407)
flavour, colours (102,133).

ALLERGEN DECLARATION:
Contains: milk, soy
May be present: wheat, tree nuts, peanuts, egg

SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE:

Product needs to be kept at or below -18°C when stored.

Shelf life under these conditions is 24 months from date of manufacture as
indicated by the best before date.

Product Specification

NUTRITION INFORMATION
Serving size: 100g (110ml)
Serves per pack: 12
Average Average
Quantity per | Quantity per
Serving 100g
Energy (kJ) 1260 1260
Protein (@) 3.5 3.5
Fat- total (g) 21.6 21.6
Fat- saturated () 17.2 17.2
Carbohydrates- total (g) 23.5 23.5
Carbohydrates- sugar (g) 22.0 22.0
Sodium (mg) 42 42
The information contained in this specification sheet is given in good faith and is considered to be accurate at the date of
reparation.
EVEREST ICECREAM
Prepared/ Approved Document Name: Pages
Edwina Guglielmino Indulgent Dessert- After Dinner 1)
Mint
Date No. Rev File
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EVEREST COLONIAL PTY LTD
14 Plateau Rd, Reservoir, VIC. 3073 Y"-: >
Ph: 03 9460 6588 Fax: 03 9462 1358
WwWw.everest-icecream.com.au

BRAND NAME:
Everest Indulgent Dessert

PRODUCT:
Baci

SIZE AND PACKAGING:
Individual Serve — 12 x110 ml (100g Average)
Cardboard outer

DESCRIPTION:
A traditional blend of chocolate and hazelnut gelato, topped with a whole
hazelnut and coated in chocolate.

INGREDIENTS:

Water, chocolate 22.6% (vegetable fat, sugar, cocoa powder, emulsifier [soy
lecithin], vanillin), sugar, milk solids non fat, milk fat 3.4%, glucose (corn),
invert syrup, hazelnuts 1.85 %, hazelnut paste 1.5%, cocoa powder,
vegetable gums (412,410,466), flavour, colour (155, 102, 133).

ALLERGEN DECLARATION:
Contains: milk, soy, tree nuts
May be present: peanuts, egg, wheat

SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE:

Product needs to be kept at or below -18°C when stored.

Shelf life under these conditions is 24 months from date of manufacture as
indicated by the best before date.

Product Specification

NUTRITION INFORMATION
Serving size: 100g (110ml)
Serves per pack: 12
Average Average
Quantity per | Quantity per
Serving 1009
Energy (kJ) 1210 1210
Protein (g) 3.4 3.4
Fat- total (9) 19.2 19.2
Fat- saturated (g) 14.7 14.7
Carbohydrates- total (g) 25.5 25.5
Carbohydrates- sugar (g) 24.1 24.1
Sodium (mg) 33 33
EVEREST ICECREAM
Prepared/ Approved Document Name: Pages
Edwina Guglielmino Indulgent Dessert- Baci 1)
Date No. Rev File
6/03/2008 PS511503923 6 Product Specifications




EVEREST COLONIAL PTY LTD
14 Plateau Rd, Reservoir, VIC. 3073 Y?,_ >
Ph: 03 9460 6588 Fax: 03 9462 1358
WwWw.everest-icecream.com.au

The information contained in this specification sheet is given in good faith and is considered to be accurate at the date of
preparation.
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EVEREST COLONIAL PTY LTD

14 Plateau Rd, Reservoir, VIC. 3073
Ph: 03 9460 6588 Fax: 03 9462 1358
WWW.everest-icecream.com.au

Product Specification

BRAND NAME:
Everest Indulgent Desserts

PRODUCT:
Cassata

SI1ZE AND PACKAGING:
12 x 110 ml Individual Serve (80g Average)
Cardboard outer

DESCRIPTION:
A traditional mix of Nougat and Chocolate Gelato, Fruit infused Cream and Alcohol
soaked sponge.

INGREDIENTS:

Water, sponge (wheat flour, sugar, water, egg, humectant [420,422], milk
solids non fat, mineral salts [170, 452, 450, 500], salt, emulsifiers [471 soy,
475, 481 soy], preservative [202], milk solid, vegetable gum [412], food acid
[330], colour [160b, 164], flavour), cream 12% (cream, gelatine), sugar, milk
solids non fat, invert syrup, milk fat 3%, fruit mix 2% (glucose, orange, turnip,
glace cherries, invert syrup, food acid [330], colours [124, 102, 131), vanilla
almonds (almonds, vanilla flavour, sugar, colours [115,124,102], food acid [330],
water), egg, alcohol, glucose (corn), cocoa powder, vegetable gums
(412,410,466), flavour, colour (120).

ALLERGEN DECLARATION:
Contains: milk, wheat, egg, soy
May be present: tree nuts, peanuts

SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE:

Product needs to be kept at or below -18°C when stored.

Shelf life under these conditions is 24 months from date of manufacture as
indicated by the best before date.

EVEREST ICECREAM

Prepared/ Approved Document Name: Pages
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Date No. Rev File
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EVEREST COLONIAL PTY LTD

14 Plateau Rd, Reservoir, VIC. 3073
Ph: 03 9460 6588 Fax: 03 9462 1358
WWW.everest-icecream.com.au

NUTRITION INFORMATION
Serving size: 80g (110ml)
Serves per pack: 12
Average Average
Quantity per | Quantity per
Serving 100g
Energy (kJ) 698 873
Protein (9) 2.5 3.1
Fat- total (g) 6.7 8.3
Fat- saturated (g) 4.4 5.5
Carbohydrates- total (g) 24.5 30.6
Carbohydrates- sugar (g) 21.1 26.4
Sodium (mg) 77 96

The information contained in this specification sheet is given in good faith and is considered to be accurate at the date of
preparation.
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EVEREST COLONIAL PTY LTD

14 Plateau Rd, Reservoir, VIC. 3073
Ph: 03 9460 6588 Fax: 03 9462 1358
WWW.everest-icecream.com.au

Product Specification

BRAND NAME:
Everest

PRODUCT:
Forbidden Apple- Indulgent Dessert

SIZE AND PACKAGING:
12 x 110ml Individual Serve (155g Average)
Cardboard outer

DESCRIPTION:
A mix of Nougat and Hazelnut Gelato together with Liquor infused cream
shaped around a glace Cherrie centre and covered in white chocolate.

INGREDIENTS:

Water, sugar, milk solids non fat, cream (cream, gelatine, vegetable
gums [407],), imitation cream (water, vegetable oil, milk solids non fat,
cane sugar, vegetable gums and emulsifiers [471,435,415,412, soya
lecithin] salt, colour 160b), white chocolate, invert syrup, vegetable oil,
milk fat, alcohol, glace cherries, hazelnut paste, hazelnuts, egg, cocoa,
vegetable gum(412), emulsifier (soya lecithin) colour
(120,123,102,110,124,133), flavour, salt.

ALLERGEN DECLARATION:
Contains: milk, soy, tree nuts, egg
May be present: peanuts, wheat

SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE:

Product needs to be kept at or below -18°C when stored.

Shelf life under these conditions is 24 months from date of manufacture as
indicated by the best before date.

The information contained in this specification sheet is given in good faith and is considered to be accurate at the date of
preparation.

EVEREST ICECREAM

Prepared/ Approved Document Name: Pages
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Date No. Rev File
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EVEREST COLONIAL PTY LTD

14 Plateau Rd, Reservoir, VIC. 3073
Ph: 03 9460 6588 Fax: 03 9462 1358
WWW.everest-icecream.com.au

BRAND NAME:

Everest Dude Desserts

PRODUCT:
Freckle Head

SIZE AND PACKAGING:
12 x 110ml Individual Serve (50g Average)
Cardboard outer

DESCRIPTION:
Creamy vanilla ice cream with a choc button centre coated in sprinkles.

INGREDIENTS:

Water, sprinkles 15.4% (sugar, vegetable fat, glucose syrup (wheat),
gelatine, emulsifier [soy lecithin], colours [102, 110, 122, 123, 124, 133]),
sugar, milk fat 8.1%, milk solids non fat, chocolate (sugar, cocoa mass,
cocoa butter, emulsifier [soya lecithin, 476], flavour), emulsifiers
(471,433), vegetable gum (466,412,410,407,407a), flavour.

ALLERGEN DECLARATION:
Contains: wheat, milk, soy
May be present: tree nuts, peanuts, egg

SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE:

Product needs to be kept at or below -18°C when stored.

Shelf life under these conditions is 24 months from date of manufacture as
indicated by the best before date.

Product Specification

NUTRITION INFORMATION
Serving size: 50g (110ml)
Serves per pack: 12
Average Average
Quantity per | Quantity per
Serving 100g

Energy (kJ) 502 1000

Protein (g) 1.6 3.2

Fat- total (g) 5.6 11.2

Fat- saturated () 3.4 6.8

Carbohydrates- total (g) 15.7 31.4

Carbohydrates- sugar (g) 15.3 30.6

Sodium (mg) 23 46

The information contained in this specification sheet is given in good faith and is considered to be accurate at the date of

preparation.
EVEREST ICECREAM
Prepared/ Approved Document Name: Pages
Edwina Guglielmino Dude Dessert- Freckle Head 1)
Date No. Rev File
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EVEREST COLONIAL PTY LTD

14 Plateau Rd, Reservoir, VIC. 3073
Ph: 03 9460 6588 Fax: 03 9462 1358
WWW.everest-icecream.com.au

BRAND NAME:
Everest Indulgent Dessert

PRODUCT:
Giandiuotto

SIZE AND PACKAGING:
12 x 110 ml Individual Serve (100g Average)
Cardboard outer

DESCRIPTION:
Hazelnut gelato surrounded by rich chocolate gelato coated in grated
chocolate and crushed hazelnuts.

INGREDIENTS:

Water, sugar, chocolate 9.8% (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier
[soya lecithin, 476], flavour), hazelnuts, milk fat 6.2%, milk solids
non fat, glucose (corn), cocoa powder, invert syrup, hazelnut paste,
vegetable gums (412, 410, 466), colours (155, 102, 133)

ALLERGEN DECLARATION:
Contains: soy, tree nuts, milk
May be present: peanuts, egg, wheat

SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE:

Product needs to be kept at or below -18°C when stored.

Shelf life under these conditions is 24 months from date of manufacture as
indicated by the best before date.

Product Specification

NUTRITION INFORMATION
Serving size: 100g (110ml)
Serves per pack: 12
Average Average
Quantity per | Quantity per
Serving 1009

Energy (kJ) 1040 1040

Protein (g) 4.0 4.0

Fat- total (9) 14.4 14.4

Fat- saturated (g) 6.6 6.6

Carbohydrates- total (g) 25.0 25.0

Carbohydrates- sugar (g) 22.6 22.6

Sodium (mg) 38 38

The information contained in this specification sheet is given in good faith and is considered to be accurate at the date of

preparation.
EVEREST ICECREAM
Prepared/ Approved Document Name: Pages
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EVEREST COLONIAL PTY LTD

14 Plateau Rd, Reservoir, VIC. 3073
Ph: 03 9460 6588 Fax: 03 9462 1358
WWW.everest-icecream.com.au

Product Specification

BRAND NAME:
Everest Indulgent Dessert

PRODUCT:
Murray Mud Cake

S1ZE AND PACKAGING:
12 x 110 ml (100g AVERAGE)
Cardboard Outer

DESCRIPTION:
A wedge of creamy Milk Chocolate Ice Cream with lashing of chocolate
ripple coated in chocolate.

INGREDIENTS:

Water, chocolate 18.2% (vegetable fat, sugar, cocoa powder, emulsifier
[soy lecithin], vanillin), chocolate ripple 16.3% (sugar, water, corn
glucose syrup, cocoa powder, skim milk powder, thickener [1422],
vegetable fat, cocoa liquor, pectin, preservative [220], flavour), sugar, milk
fat 7.7%, milk solids non fat, glucose (corn), cocoa powder, emulsifier
(471), vegetable gums (412,466,410,407a, 407), colour
(123,102,110,124,133).

ALLERGEN DECLARATION:
Contains: soy, milk
May be present: egg, wheat, peanuts, tree nuts

SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE:

Product needs to be kept at or below -18°C when stored.

Shelf life under these conditions is 24 months from date of manufacture as
indicated by the best before date.

EVEREST ICECREAM

Prepared/ Approved Document Name: Pages
Eadwina Guglielmino Indulgent Dessert- Murray Mud 1)
Date No. Rev File

03/08/2009 PS11548323 7 Product Specifications




EVEREST COLONIAL PTY LTD

14 Plateau Rd, Reservoir, VIC. 3073
Ph: 03 9460 6588 Fax: 03 9462 1358
WWW.everest-icecream.com.au

NUTRITION INFORMATION
Serving size: 100g (110ml)
Serves per pack: 12
Average Average
Quantity per | Quantity per
Serving 100g
Energy (kJ) 1290 1290
Protein (@) 3.5 3.5
Fat- total (g) 19.8 19.8
Fat- saturated () 15.7 15.7
Carbohydrates- total (g) 30.1 30.1
Carbohydrates- sugar (9) 27.0 27.0
Sodium (mg) 40 40

The information contained in this specification sheet is given in good faith and is considered to be accurate at the date of
preparation.

EVEREST ICECREAM

Prepared/ Approved Document Name: Pages
Eadwina Guglielmino Indulgent Dessert- Murray Mud 2 (1)
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EVEREST COLONIAL PTY LTD

14 Plateau Rd, Reservoir, VIC. 3073
Ph: 03 9460 6588 Fax: 03 9462 1358
WWW.everest-icecream.com.au

BRAND NAME:

Everest

PRODUCT:
Passion fruit Delight- Indulgent Dessert

SIZE AND PACKAGING:
12 x 110 ml- Individual Serve (100g AVERAGE)
Cardboard Outer

DESCRIPTION:
A tangy Passion fruit Gelato in a smooth chocolate coating.

INGREDIENTS:

Water, chocolate 25.7% (vegetable fat, sugar, cocoa powder, emulsifier
[soy lecithin], vanillin), sugar, passion fruit juice 7.6% (water, passion fruit,
sugar, food acids [330, 331], flavour, vegetable gum [415], colour [160b]),
milk solids non fat , invert syrup, milk fat 3.4%, vegetable gum (412),
flavour, colour (102,110).

ALLERGEN DECLARATION:
Contains: soy, milk
May be present: egg, wheat, tree nuts, peanuts

SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE:

Product needs to be kept at or below -18°C when stored.

Shelf life under these conditions is 24 months from date of manufacture as
indicated by the best before date.

Product Specification

NUTRITION INFORMATION
Serving size: 100g (110ml)
Serves per pack: 12
Average Average
Quantity per | Quantity per
Serving 1009
Energy (kJ) 1180 1180
Protein (g) 2.7 2.7
Fat- total (9) 18.8 18.8
Fat- saturated (g) 16.1 16.1
Carbohydrates- total (g) 26.1 26.1
Carbohydrates- sugar (g) 25.8 25.8
Sodium (mg) 24 24

The information contained in this specification sheet is given in good faith and is considered to be accurate at the date of

preparation.

EVEREST ICECREAM

Prepared/ Approved Document Name: Pages

Eadwina Guglielmino Indulgent Dessert- Passion Fruit 1)
Date No. Rev File
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EVEREST COLONIAL PTY LTD

14 Plateau Rd, Reservoir, VIC. 3073
Ph: 03 9460 6588 Fax: 03 9462 1358
WWW.everest-icecream.com.au

BRAND NAME:

Everest Dude Desserts

PRODUCT:
Rainbow Wedge

S1ZE AND PACKAGING:
12 x 110 ml- Individual Serve (50g AVERAGE)
Cardboard Quter

DESCRIPTION:
A rainbow of pink, yellow and blue vanilla swirled ice cream in a wedge.

INGREDIENTS:

Water, sugar, milk fat 11.8%, milk solids non fat, glucose (corn),
emulsifier (471), vegetable gums (412,466,410,407a,407), flavour, colour
(102,110,132,120).

ALLERGEN DECLARATION:
Contains: milk,
May be present: egg, wheat, tree nuts, peanuts

SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE:

Product needs to be kept at or below -18°C when stored.

Shelf life under these conditions is 24 months from date of manufacture as
indicated by the best before date.

Product Specification

NUTRITION INFORMATION
Serving size: 50g (110ml)
Serves per pack: 12
Average Average
Quantity per | Quantity per
Serving 100g
Energy (kJ) 443 887
Protein (g) 1.9 3.8
Fat- total (g) 6.2 12.4
Fat- saturated (g) 4.1 8.3
Carbohydrates- total (g) 10.6 21.3
Carbohydrates- sugar (g) 9.9 19.7
Sodium (mg) 26 52

The information contained in this specification sheet is given in good faith and is considered to be accurate at the date of

preparation.
EVEREST ICECREAM
Prepared/ Approved Document Name: Pages
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Date No. Rev File
03/08/2009 PS11566323 7 Product Specifications




EVEREST COLONIAL PTY LTD

14 Plateau Rd, Reservoir, VIC. 3073
Ph: 03 9460 6588 Fax: 03 9462 1358
WWW.everest-icecream.com.au

BRAND NAME:

Everest Indulgent Dessert

PRODUCT:
Tartufo

SIZE AND PACKAGING:
12 x 110 ml Individual Serve - (100g Average)
Cardboard outer

DESCRIPTION:
Smooth Chocolate Gelato topped containing glace cherries and coated with
flakes of chocolate.

INGREDIENTS:

Water, sugar, chocolate 10% (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier
[476 soy lecithin], flavour), glace cherries (cherries, sugar, food acid
[330], flavour, colour [129]), milk solids non fat, milk fat 4.3%, glucose
(corn), cocoa powder 2.9%, vegetable gums (412,410,466), vanilla almonds
(almonds, vanilla flavour, sugar, colour [115,124,102], food acid [330]),
alcohol, flavour.

ALLERGEN DECLARATION:
Contains: milk, soy
May be present: egg, wheat, tree nuts, peanuts

SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE:

Product needs to be kept at or below -18°C when stored.

Shelf life under these conditions is 24 months from date of manufacture as
indicated by the best before date.

Product Specification

NUTRITION INFORMATION
Serving size: 100g (110ml)
Serves per pack: 12
Average Average
Quantity per | Quantity per
Serving 1009

Energy (kJ) 872 872

Protein (9) 3.1 3.1

Fat- total (g) 8.4 8.4

Fat- saturated (g) 5.3 5.3

Carbohydrates- total (g) 29.9 29.9

Carbohydrates- sugar (g) 27.0 27.0

Sodium (mg) 45 45

The information contained in this specification sheet is given in good faith and is considered to be accurate at the date of
preparation.

EVEREST ICECREAM
Prepared/ Approved Document Name: Pages
Eadwina Guglielmino Indulgent Dessert- Tartufo 1)
Date No. Rev File
03/08/2009 PS11574223 7 Product Specifications
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